Joshi & Associates, 

Pune, Cost Accountants, as a Cost Auditor of the Company, 

selected through a competitive bidding, to conduct the audit of the 

cost records of the Company for the nancial year ending March 31, 

2021 and xed the remuneration of Rs.5,66,400 (Rupees Five Lacs 

Sixty SixThousand Four Hundred only) including all taxes as per the 

guidelines issued by Institute of Cost Accountants of India, for the 

nancial year ended on March 31, 2021, subject to the ratication of 

the Members at the Annual General Meeting.

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 148 and other applicable